
2026 Regis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Langerak (6), Totals (6), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Bordine (5-5), Crappell (3-
3), Garcia  (2-2), Langerak (2-2), Edwards (1-1), Potts  (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Smith, Kiauna .455 5-4 11 1 5 1 0 0 0 6 .545 1 0 2 0 .500 0 1 2-2 0 5 3 .625
22 Ingram, Kristin .400 4-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .800 3 2 3 0 .700 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
4 Isbell, Jessica .294 5-4 17 1 5 1 0 0 3 6 .353 0 0 0 1 .294 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
8 Erickson, Janelle .250 5-5 16 1 4 0 1 0 1 6 .375 1 0 5 0 .294 0 0 1-1 10 1 3 .786
12 Wick, Olivia .250 5-5 12 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 1 0 2 0 .308 0 1 0-1 8 0 1 .889
5 Porter, Isabella .222 4-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 3 1 .300 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
9 Quinn, Jane .200 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .500 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 11 2 1 .929
27 Bordine, Bella .143 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
18 Sikora, Eleanor .400 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
2 Dominguez, Enyssa .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

6
Romero- Barros,
Angelina .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

0 Ellison , Natasha .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .167 0 1 0-0 4 2 1 .857
19 Haas, Hailey .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
15 Langerak, Zoey .000 3-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 Rademacher, Adisyn .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Pittman, Micha .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .235 5-5 119 11 28 5 1 1 9 38 .319 10 3 29 3 .311 0 3 5-6 88 24 10 .918
Opponents .310 5-5 129 44 40 7 1 6 35 67 .519 25 3 21 0 .428 2 4 7-7 96 41 5 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Crappell, Hallie 1.70 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 12.1 5 5 3 5 6 1 0 1 .122 0 1 0 2 0
3 Legge, Eliza 4.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 3 2 5 3 1 0 .286 0 1 0 0 2
14 Potts , Caitlyn 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 2 .385 0 0 0 0 1
23 O'Connor, Carmen 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
44 Candito, Vanessa 21.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 8 3 1 0 0 2 .467 5 0 0 0 1
7 Garcia , Sophia 21.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 6 3 2 2 0 0 .545 0 1 0 0 0
17 Edwards, Ava 23.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 10 9 5 6 1 0 1 .474 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.35 0-5 11 5 1 0 0 29.1 40 44 35 25 21 7 1 6 .310 6 3 0 2 4
Opponents 1.75 5-0 10 5 1 1 0 32.0 28 11 8 10 29 5 1 1 .235 5 3 0 0 3



2026 Regis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Isbell, Jessica 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Porter, Isabella 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sikora, Eleanor 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ingram, Kristin 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Potts , Caitlyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Dominguez, Enyssa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Crappell, Hallie 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Langerak, Zoey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 6 0
19 Haas, Hailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 O'Connor, Carmen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rademacher, Adisyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quinn, Jane 14 11 2 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bordine, Bella 12 9 2 1 .917 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wick, Olivia 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Ellison , Natasha 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Erickson, Janelle 14 10 1 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, Kiauna 8 0 5 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Darby, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pittman, Micha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Edwards, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Darby, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Legge, Eliza 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Candito, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Romero- Barros, Angelina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Garcia , Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 122 88 24 10 .918 0 14 0 1.000 6 0
Opponents 142 96 41 5 .965 8 10 2 .833 0 0


